

TS-84/18

*Present: Smt. Pritha Gayen , CJ(Jr. Divn), 1st Court, Jangipur,
Murshidabad*

Order No. dated 15.05.2024

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the plaintiff has filed one petition seeking time for approaching the Higher Court in respect of Order No.50 dated 19.12.2023.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the defendant raised strong objection stating that long period of time has already elapsed from the date of the order and at this stage of the suit plaintiff has no right to make a time prayer on the above-mentioned ground and therefore the instant time petition needs to be rejected.

Heard. Considered.

After careful consideration this Court is of the opinion that in the interest of justice time is allowed only for today but until and unless plaintiff can bring any specific direction from the higher forum normal proceedings will continue in this instant suit.

Fix 21-06-2024 for Evidence.

D/C by me.

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.